ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON CHILDHOOD LEAD

POISONING PREVENTION MEETING

New Orleans, LA
March, 22-23, 2005

TUESDAY, March 22, 2005

8:30a

8:45

9:45

10:45

11:00

12:00p

1:00

1:30

2:30

2:45

3:45

4:45
5:30
5:45

6:15

Introductions/Announcements

Update on Branch Activities

Discussion of Procedures for Review
and Approval of ACCLPP Documents

Break

Lead and Pregnancy Work Group
Update

Lunch (one hour)

Update on CMS and CDC Policy on
Targeted Screening of Medicaid Children

CPSC Policy on Lead in Jewelry

Break

Discussion of CDC Interim Recommenda-
tions on Refugee/foreign-born Children

Update on the Adverse Health Effects

of Blood Lead Levels <10 pg/dL

Report and Accompanying Public Health
Statement/update on Clinical Paper
Status of Lead in New Orleans

Public Comments

Recess

Optional Scenic Tour of New Orleans

CLPPP Activities by Van, Ending in
Restaurant Group Dinner

Dr. Carla Campbell
Dr. Mary Jean Brown

Dr. Mary Jean Brown

Dr. Carla Campbell

Dr. Jessica Leighton

Dr. Carla Campbell

Ms. Kristina Hatlelid
Dr. Carla Campbell

Dr. Mary Jean Brown
Dr. Carla Campbell

Dr. Mary Jean Brown
Dr. Carla Campbell
Dr. Helen Bins

Dr. Kevin Stephens

Mr. Wes Taylor, and
City of New Orleans,
Dept. of Health



WEDNESDAY, March 23, 2005

8:30a

9:15
10:15

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:15p

12:30

**k*

Presentation on the New Orleans Childhood Ms. Victoria Griffin

Lead Poisoning Prevention Program

HUD survey of child care centers
Break

Federal Inter-agency Task Force on
Non-housing Lead Sources

Framing of October 2005 Discussion on
Federal and Other Funding for Primary
Prevention

New Business

Public Comments

Adjourn

Ms. Jennie Epstein
Mr. Jan Van Esch

Dr. Warren Friedman

Dr. Mary Jean Brown
Mr. David Mullen

Dr. Carla Campbell

Dr. Carla Campbell



Attachments:

1)
2)

3)
4)

5)

6)
7)
8)

9)

Draft Letter: Recommendations on Lead Screening for Children Eligible for
Medicaid

US CPSC Interim Enforcement Policy for Children’s Metal Jewelry Containing
Lead — 2/3/2005

US CPSC Interim Enforcement Policy Lead Levels 2/14/2005

US CPSC Standard Operating Procedure for Determining Pb and its Availability
in Children’s Metal Jewelry 2/3/2005

Press Release: Rep. Waxman Announces Legislation to Ban Lead in Products for
Young Children

Letter: Waxman to UPSC
Waxman Bill

MMWR: Elevated Blood Lead Levels in Refugee Children — New Hampshire,
2003-2004

Interim CDC Recommendations for Lead Poisoning Prevention in Newly Arrived
Refugee Children.

10) Draft - Blood Lead Levels below 10 p/dL: Information to Aid Decision-Making

and Counseling in the Health Care Setting

11) December 2004 Work Group to Control Non-Residential Paint Sources of Lead

Poisoning Summary

12) Federal Register Notice of ACCLPP Meeting
13) ACCLPP Charter (with Amendment)

14) October 2004 ACCLPP Meeting Minutes
15) ACCLPP Roster



