ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING PREVENTION MEETING

New Orleans, LA March, 22-23, 2005

TUESDAY, March 22, 2005

8:30a	Introductions/Announcements	Dr. Carla Campbell Dr. Mary Jean Brown
8:45	Update on Branch Activities	Dr. Mary Jean Brown
9:45	Discussion of Procedures for Review and Approval of ACCLPP Documents	Dr. Carla Campbell
10:45	Break	
11:00	Lead and Pregnancy Work Group Update	Dr. Jessica Leighton
12:00p	Lunch (one hour)	
1:00	Update on CMS and CDC Policy on Targeted Screening of Medicaid Children	Dr. Carla Campbell
1:30	CPSC Policy on Lead in Jewelry	Ms. Kristina Hatlelid Dr. Carla Campbell
2:30	Break	
2:45	Discussion of CDC Interim Recommendations on Refugee/foreign-born Children	Dr. Mary Jean Brown Dr. Carla Campbell
3:45	Update on the Adverse Health Effects of Blood Lead Levels <10 µg/dL Report and Accompanying Public Health Statement/update on Clinical Paper	Dr. Mary Jean Brown Dr. Carla Campbell Dr. Helen Bins
4:45	Status of Lead in New Orleans	Dr. Kevin Stephens
5:30	Public Comments	
5:45	Recess	
6:15	Optional Scenic Tour of New Orleans CLPPP Activities by Van, Ending in Restaurant Group Dinner	Mr. Wes Taylor, and City of New Orleans, Dept. of Health

WEDNESDAY, March 23, 2005

8:30a	Presentation on the New Orleans Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Program	Ms. Victoria Griffin Ms. Jennie Epstein Mr. Jan Van Esch
9:15	HUD survey of child care centers	Dr. Warren Friedman
10:15	Break	
10:30	Federal Inter-agency Task Force on Non-housing Lead Sources	Dr. Mary Jean Brown Mr. David Mullen
11:00	Framing of October 2005 Discussion on Federal and Other Funding for Primary Prevention	Dr. Carla Campbell
11:30	New Business	Dr. Carla Campbell
12:15p	Public Comments	
12:30	Adjourn	

Attachments:

- Draft Letter: Recommendations on Lead Screening for Children Eligible for Medicaid
- 2) US CPSC Interim Enforcement Policy for Children's Metal Jewelry Containing Lead 2/3/2005
- 3) US CPSC Interim Enforcement Policy Lead Levels 2/14/2005
- 4) US CPSC Standard Operating Procedure for Determining Pb and its Availability in Children's Metal Jewelry 2/3/2005
- 5) Press Release: Rep. Waxman Announces Legislation to Ban Lead in Products for Young Children
- 6) Letter: Waxman to UPSC
- 7) Waxman Bill
- 8) MMWR: Elevated Blood Lead Levels in Refugee Children New Hampshire, 2003-2004
- 9) Interim CDC Recommendations for Lead Poisoning Prevention in Newly Arrived Refugee Children.
- 10) Draft Blood Lead Levels below 10 μ /dL: Information to Aid Decision-Making and Counseling in the Health Care Setting
- 11) December 2004 Work Group to Control Non-Residential Paint Sources of Lead Poisoning Summary
- 12) Federal Register Notice of ACCLPP Meeting
- 13) ACCLPP Charter (with Amendment)
- 14) October 2004 ACCLPP Meeting Minutes
- 15) ACCLPP Roster